in the following tables. Current policy establishes limits for possible changes in net interest income for 12 and 36 month horizons. The interest
rate scenarios monitored by ALCO are based upon a 100 basis point (1%) gradual increase or decrease in rates over a 12-month time period
versus the most likely scenario and a 300 basis point (3%) gradual increase or decrease in rates over a 36-month time period versus the most
likely scenario.

INTEREST-RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS (1)

   MOVEMENTS IN INTEREST RATES FROM MARCH 31, 2002
==================================================================================================================================
   SIMULATED IMPACT OVER   SIMULATED IMPACT OVER
   NEXT TWELVE MONTHS   NEXT THIRTY-SIX MONTHS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(In Thousands)   +100BP   -100BP   +300BP   -300BP

Edgar Filing: RIGGS NATIONAL CORP - Form 10-Q

19 19

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Simulated Impact Compared With a
  "Most Likely" Scenario:

  Net Interest Income Increase/(Decrease)   (1.7)%   0.2%   (3.2)%   0.7%

  Net Interest Income Increase/(Decrease)   $(3,278)   $ 419   $(18,042)   $ 4,107

(1) Key Assumptions:
Assumptions with respect to the model's projections of the effect of changes in interest rates on Net Interest Income include:
1. Target balances for various asset and liability classes, which are solicited from the management of the various units of the Corporation.
2. Interest rate scenarios which are generated by ALCO for the "most likely" scenario and are dictated by ALCO's policy for the alternative scenarios.
3. Spread relationships between various interest rate indices, which are generated by the analysis of historical relationships and ALCO consensus.
4. Assumptions about the effect of embedded options and prepayment speeds: instruments that are callable are assumed to be called at the first opportunity if an